Rule 1.29

Insert full name of
company

Insen full name and
address

Ingert date

Presenter's name,
address and reference
(if any)

The Insolvency Act 1986
Notice of Completion of

Voluntary Arrangement
Pursuant to Rule 1.29 of the
Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Name of Company

Form 1.4

R.1.29

For Official Use

Company Number

I 03909803

]

Windowview Limited

|, Stephen P J White
20 Cornhill

Lincoln

LN5 7HB

the supervisor of a voluntary arrangement approved on 8 February, 2008 enclose a copy
of my notice to the creditors and members of the above-named company that the
voluntary arrangement has been completed, together with a report of my recepts and

payments

= &/
Signed Date el Lord>
W7001 For Official Use

wWindowview Limited

Stephen P J White
White & Co

20 Cornhill

Lincoln

LN5S 7HB

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited, Glasgow

Liquidation Section Post Room

|
B

AR




Windowview Limited {Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

Supervisors Final Report to Creditors Pursuant to Rule 1.29(2) of The Insolvency Rules
1986

1. Proposal

Under the terms of the five year arrangement the company was cbliged to make contributions at
the rate of £2,300 per month

2. Compliance

To date the company has made payments totalling only £3,500 and 1s therefore considerably in
arrears with the monthly contributions

On 10 September 2009 | wrote to creditors to inform you that the company was in arrears with its
contributions | confirmed that | had instructed solicitors to petition for the winding up of the
company but due to the costs involved, | canvassed creditors’ views as to whether you would
fund the balance of the costs to continue the petiticn No response was received and the petition
was therefore withdrawn

in the circumstances the arrangement has clearly fatled

3. Secured Creditors

| have not received any clarms from creditors who hold security for their debts whom | have
assumed are content to rely upon their security

4. Preferential Creditors
There are no creditors whose claims are preferential
5. Unsecured Creditors

Claims received from unsecured creditors which were lodged in accordance with the terms of the
arrangement amounted to £190,500

6 Receipts and Payments Account

A final Receipts and Payments Account 15 attached to this report

7. Supervisors Remuneration

Under the terms of the proposal, | am entitied to take remuneration at the lower of my time costs
or DTi Scale Rates My time costs to 19 February 2010 amount to £3,237 which represents 22 40

hours at an average rate of £144 51 per hour, there are no funds to enable even a payment on
account to be taken

8 Certificate of Non Comphance

This matter has now been concluded, and a Certificate of Non Compliance 1s enclosed for your
records

Stephen P J White
Supervisor




Supervisor's Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Bank Interest Net of Tax
Voluntary Contributions

PAYMENTS

Specific Bond
Nominee's fees on ajc
Nominee's expenses
Office Helders Expenses
Legal fees (2)

VAT irrecoverable

Balances in Hand

Page 1 0of 1

Windowview Limited
(Under a Voluntary Arrangement)

To 23 February 2010

IPS SQL Ver 504

Total (£)

117 04
3,500 Q0

3,617 04

530 00
961 20
269 79
137 00
1,480 00
23905

3,617 04
000

3,617 04

23 February 2010 12 58




White & Co

TIME & CHARGEOUT SUMMARIES

To 19 Feb 2010

Window Windowview

HOURS

Classification Of Partner Manager Other Senior | Assistants & | Total Hours Time Cost Average

work Function Professional | Support Staff £ Hourly Rate £

Administration & 280 000 000 7 10 990 1,487 00 150 20

Planning

Creditors 200 000 000 7 40 940 1,376 50 146 44

Chent Meeting 030 000 000 000 030 79 50 265 00

VA Proposal 000 000 000 280 280 294 00 105 00

Preparation

Investigations 00cC 000 000 000 000 000 000

Reahsation of 000 000 000 000 000 000 000

Assets

Trading 000 000 000 000 000 000 000
()

Toial Fees

Clamed £ 1,346 50 000 000 1,890 50 3,237 00

Total Hours 510 000 000 17 30 22 40

Average Rate 264 02 000 000 109 28




In the Brighton County Court 1 of 2007

In the Matter of the Insolvency Act 1986

Windowview Litd

Certificate of Non Compliance

I § P J White, Supervisor of the Company Voiuntary Arrangement of Windowview Lid
hereby certify that the Company Voluntary Arrangement approved by the creditors on 8
February 2008 has falled as a resuit of the company's non compliance

| confirm that a copy of this notice has been sent to all parties to whom notice is required
to be sent pursuant to Rule 1 of the Insolvency Rules 1986

S P JWhite
Supervisor

Dated 19 February 2010




